

**BID OPENING RESULTS FOR EMERGENCY/NON-EMERGENCY ROAD, STORM SEWER &
INFRASTRUCTURE WORK
OCTOBER 14, 2021, MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM HELD @ 10:00AM
REPRESENTING THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON:**

Marianne Horta, Personnel Officer, QPA (Sat in for Twp QPA who was out sick)
Carol Jordan, Purchasing Clerk
Robert Stauffer, DPW Supervisor
Vashti Kishore, DPW Clerk

Bids Received:

1. J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, INC.

101 East Broadway
Hackensack, NJ 07607-6851

All Required Documents Received.

Emergency work: \$4,600

Non-emergency: \$155,325

Total Bid: \$159,925

The Township Attorney, Department of Engineering & DPW and the Department of Purchasing will hold all bids for review. All and any awards will be made by action of the Township Council of the Township of Jackson.

*****PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR BREAK DOWN.**

BID PROPOSAL FORM

EMERGENCY/NON-EMERGENCY ROAD, STORM SEWER & INFRASTRURE WORK

Jackson Township

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION EMERGENCY WORK	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Backhoe/loader Operator	HOUR	4	50.00	200.00
2	Excavator with Operator	HOUR	4	50.00	200.00
3	Dump Truck with Operator	HOUR	4	200.00	800.00
4	Foreman/Site Supervisor	HOUR	4	350.00	1,400.00
5	Laborer/Pipe Fitter/Power Tool	HOUR	4	350.00	1,400.00
6	Miscellaneous Equipment	HOUR	4	150.00	600.00
7	Miscellaneous Reimbursement For Permits/Parts/Materials/Heavy Equipment	AS REQD	AS REQD	AS REQD	AS REQD
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	AS REQD	AS REQD	AS REQD	AS REQD
	SUB TOTAL EMERGENCY WORK				4,600.00
	<i>Four Thousand Six Hundred Dollars</i>				
ITEM NUMBER	NON-EMERGENCY WORK	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
9	Asphalt Crack Repair	LF	100	2.00	200.00
10	Township Road Restoration	TON	25	750.00	18,750.00
11	Township Road Restoration- New, If and Where Directed	TON	500	150.00	75,000.00
12	Concrete Curb Replacement	LF	20	50.00	1,000.00

13	Concrete Curb – New, If and Where Desired	LF	20	50.00	1,000.00
14	Concrete Driveway Apron	SF	70	25.00	1,750.00
15	Concrete Driveway Apron – New, If and Where Directed	SF	70	25.00	1,750.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	16	20.00	320.00
17	Concrete Sideway – New, If and Where Directed	SF	16	20.00	320.00
18	Asphalt Driveway Apron	SF	70	25.00	1,750.00
19	Drainage Inlet/Manhole Reset	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
20	Drainage Inlet/Manhole Casting – New, If and Where Directed				
20 A	A inlet Casting, Frame and Grate	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
20 B	B inlet Casting, Frame and Grate	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
20 C	E inlet Casting, Frame and Grate	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
20 D	Storm Manhole, Frame and Cover	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
21	Drainage Inlet/Manhole Repair	SF	14	50.00	700.00
22	Drainage Inlet/Manhole Reconstruction	SF	56	50.00	2,800.00
23	Drainage Inlet/Manhole Invert Reconstruction	SF	12	50.00	600.00
24	Drainage Inlet/Manhole Construction – New, If and Where Directed	SF	56	76.00	4,200.00
25	Video Inspection of Storm Drain Pipes				
	HALF DAY	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	FULL DAY	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00

26	Replacement or Installation of RCP Storm Drain				
26 A	15" RCP	LF	8	300.00	2,400.00
26 B	18" RCP	LF	8	300.00	2,400.00
26 C	21" RCP	LF	8	300.00	2,400.00
26 D	24" RCP	LF	8	305.00	2,440.00
26 E	27" RCP	LF	8	305.00	2,440.00
26 F	30" RCP	LF	8	310.00	2,480.00
26 G	36" RCP	LF	8	310.00	2,480.00
27	Replacement or Installation of RCP Flared End Sections				
27 A	15" FES	EA	1	425.00	425.00
27 B	18" FES	EA	1	475.00	475.00
27 C	21" FES	EA	1	675.00	675.00
27 D	24" FES	EA	1	900.00	900.00
27 E	27" FES	EA	1	1,050.00	1,050.00
27 F	30" FES	EA	1	1,150.00	1,150.00
27 G	36" FES	EA	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
28	Replacement or Installation of Dual Wall Perforated HDPE Drain				
28 A	8 " Perforated HDPE	LF	10	50.00	500.00

28 B	12" Perforated HDPE	LF	10	52.00	520.00
28 C	15" Perforated HDPE	LF	10	54.00	540.00
28 D	18" Perforated HDPE	LF	10	56.00	560.00
28 E	21" Perforated HDPE	LF	10	58.00	580.00
28 F	24" Perforated HDPE	LF	10	60.00	600.00
28 G	27" Perforated HDPE	LF	10	1.00	10.00
28 H	30" Perforated HDPE	LF	10	62.00	620.00
28 I	36" Perforated HDPE	LF	10	64.00	640.00
	SUBTOTAL NON-EMERGENCY WORK				156326.00
	ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS				
	TOTAL EMERGENCY/NON-EMERGENCY				159926.00
	ONE HUNDRED FIFTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX DOLLARS				